

SB232_L.040

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Appropriations.

SB22-232 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 20, line 25, strike "PROVIDES" and
2 substitute "PROVIDE".
- 3 Page 20, line 27, strike "HAS" and substitute "HAVE".
- 4 Page 21, line 5, strike "TARGETS" and substitute "TARGET".
- 5 Page 21, line 15, strike "PROMOTES" and substitute "PROMOTE".
- 6 Page 21, lines 12 and 13 strike "INCOME, AS SPECIFIED IN SUBSECTION
7 (1)(c)(I) OF THIS SECTION," and substitute "INCOME FOR MIDDLE-INCOME
8 INDIVIDUALS AND FAMILIES AS SET FORTH IN SECTION 29-4-1103 (7)".
- 9 Page 21, line 18, strike "OR BELOW".
- 10 Page 25, line 13, strike "THE" and substitute "NOTWITHSTANDING THE
11 PROVISIONS OF THIS SUBSECTION (6)".
- 12 Page 26, line 9, strike "RENTAL" and substitute "INCOME-RESTRICTED
13 RENTAL".
- 14 Page 26, line 21, after "AUTHORITY" insert "FOR INCOME-RESTRICTED
15 UNITS".
- 16 Page 35, line 11, strike "AFFORDABLE" and substitute "ANY TYPE OF".

** *** ** *** **